OP \$40.00 90302051

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM631368

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Summit Dermatology Partners, LLC		03/03/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Optima Dermatology Partners, LLC		
Street Address:	290 Heritage Avenue		
City:	Portsmouth		
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE		
Postal Code:	03801		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90302051	SKINEXPERTS DERMATOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036255650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-628-1311

Email: mark.wright@mclane.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Wright Address Line 1: 900 Elm Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

IAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark A. Wright	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A. Wright/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=DE Certificate Name Change#page1.tif source=DE Certificate Name Change#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007219 FRAME: 0016

900601810

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SUMMIT DERMATOLOGY
PARTNERS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SUMMIT DERMATOLOGY
PARTNERS, LLC" TO "OPTIMA DERMATOLOGY PARTNERS, LLC", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2021, AT 1:14
O`CLOCK P.M.

6762587 8100 SR# 20210782058

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing at Business Incomery of States

Authentication: 202646149

Date: 03-03-21

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007219 FRAME: 0017

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF SUMMIT DERMATOLOGY PARTNERS, LLC

PURSUANT TO THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT 18 Delaware Code Sections 101 et seq.

THE UNDERSIGNED, UNDER THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT: FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is: Summit Dermatology Partners, LLC SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows: Article FIRST of the Certificate of Formation of the Limited Liability Company shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is: Optima Dermatology Partners, LLC IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on this 24 day of February, 2021. SUMMIT DERMATOLOGY PARTNERS, LLC By: Max Puyanic, Chief Executive Officer

117302\16690146

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:14 PM 03/03/2021 FILED 01:14 PM 03/03/2021 SR 20210782058 - File Number 6762587

RECORDED: 03/11/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007219 FRAME: 0018